New York State Assembly • Albany, NY 12248

PRSRT STD. US Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

Assemblyman Mike Norris is Working for Us!

- Voted for record school aid funding
- Supported creation of a statewide sexual harassment policy
- Sponsor of the Domestic Violence Prevention Act Brittany's Law and Jacobe's Law to protect children from bullying
- Fought to deliver \$1 million more in funding for our libraries (for a total of \$96.6 million) as well as an increase of \$10 million for library construction projects (for a total of \$34 million)



Assemblyman Mike Norris is Working for Us!

Whether it's delivering for our schools and libraries or advocating for public safety legislation, **Mike Norris** is working to improve our quality of life. He's also working to reduce the cost of living in New York State and wants you to know about changes to important family tax credits:

- Empire State Child Tax Credit Benefit: Mike supported broadening income thresholds so more families would be eligible and saving more.
- Earned Income Tax Credit: Mike encourages hardworking New Yorkers (single or with families) to apply for this credit worth up to \$8,360. Anyone who works (part-time, full-time or is self-employed) may be eligible.
- New York State Child and Dependent Care Credit: Mike wants families to know that this credit includes child care for children up to the age of 13 and is worth \$2,310.

To start saving, visit **www.tax.ny.gov** for more information.

Want real time updates on important tax relief and money saving initiatives? E-mail Mike Norris at norrism@nyassembly.gov to sign up for his e-newsletter.



To contact Assemblyman Mike Norris on any state issue: 8180 Main Street, Clarence, NY 14221 716-839-4691 • norrism@nyassembly.gov